
Cal State LA (6-4,3-2 CCAA) -vs- Chico St. (9-3,5-0 CCAA)
01/02/26 at Art Acker Gym, Chico, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal State LA 57

Chico St. 60

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 407
Site: Art Acker Gym, Chico, CA
Referees: Allen Curry, Enrique Arroyo, Sarah Barr

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State LA 13 19 21 4 57
Chico St. 18 19 9 14 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Fidelus,Sofia * 37 7-17 3-9 0-2 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 2 17
12 Jackson,Ronyae * 22 4-7 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 10
42 Fuentes,Amaya * 25 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 3 0 8
24 Asiasi,Nevaeh * 39 2-8 0-3 3-4 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 2 7
02 Smith,Ariyah * 37 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 0 1
15 Rones,Gabriella 14 4-9 4-9 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
13 Blake,Mariah 17 1-7 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
21 Walter,Kyara 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Townsend,Jocelynn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 11-37 4-8 8-22 30 13 11 11 4 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 3-10   30.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 5-12   41.67% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 1-15   6.67% 0-7   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 21-64   32.8% 11-37   29.7% 4-8   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Parry,Madison * 36 7-16 2-6 3-5 4-8 12 2 2 5 1 0 19
23 Ortiz,Nseije * 32 4-7 3-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 12
30 Aragon,Meadow * 33 3-15 0-0 3-3 6-6 12 1 2 1 1 0 9
12 Reid,Kamil * 32 3-13 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 1 0 0 8
10 Creswell,Jiana * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Edge,Kaylie 27 3-10 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 3 6
04 Peterson,Sydney 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 4 0 0 2
11 Gonzalez,Ivy 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Harter,Torrence 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 7-20 9-12 16-29 45 11 15 16 2 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 4-7   57.14% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-21   19.05% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-7   28.57% 2-3   66.67%
Total 22-66   33.3% 7-20   35.0% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chico St.
09:42 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
09:25 FOUL  by ORTIZ,NSEIJE

MISS FT by SMITH,ARIYAH 09:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,ARIYAH 09:25 1-0 V 1
GOOD 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 09:01 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,ARIYAH --

09:01 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:55 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,RONYAE 08:45 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by ASIASI,NEVAEH --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,MEADOW
REBOUND DEF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
GOOD JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA(in the paint) 08:14 9-2 V 7

07:55 MISS LAYUP by REID,KAMIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,RONYAE --
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CRESWELL,JIANA
07:19 9-5 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by REID,KAMIL

-- ASSIST  by ARAGON,MEADOW
GOOD 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 07:02 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,ARIYAH --

06:33 MISS LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by FUENTES,AMAYA(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,KAMIL
06:08 12-8 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,NSEIJE

-- ASSIST  by CRESWELL,JIANA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ARIYAH 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
05:08 TURNOVER  by REID,KAMIL
05:07 SUB OUT by CRESWELL,JIANA
05:07 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
05:07 SUB IN by PETERSON,SYDNEY
05:07 SUB IN by EDGE,KAYLIE

MISS 3PTR by ASIASI,NEVAEH 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,KAMIL

04:42 TURNOVER  by PARRY,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 04:42
SUB IN by BLAKE,MARIAH 04:42
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
04:19 TURNOVER  by PARRY,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ARIYAH 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SYDNEY

03:34 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,MARIAH 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,KAMIL

FOUL  by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:01
02:57 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REID,KAMIL

-- ASSIST  by EDGE,KAYLIE
02:46 FOUL  by REID,KAMIL
02:36 FOUL  by REID,KAMIL

MISS FT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 02:36 13-13
02:36 SUB OUT by REID,KAMIL
02:36 SUB IN by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
02:12 MISS 3PTR by EDGE,KAYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,SYDNEY
02:02 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ASIASI,NEVAEH 01:35

01:35 BLOCK  by PARRY,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON

01:17 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,NSEIJE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FUENTES,AMAYA 01:17

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
01:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,NSEIJE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,MARIAH(in the paint) 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,NSEIJE

00:45 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PARRY,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by EDGE,KAYLIE

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ARIYAH 00:34
00:34 STEAL  by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
00:28 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,NSEIJE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRY,MADISON
FOUL  by BLAKE,MARIAH 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by PARRY,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLAKE,MARIAH 00:28
SUB IN by WALTER,KYARA 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by PARRY,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,MEADOW

00:26 MISS 3PTR by PARRY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KYARA 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,MEADOW
00:03 MISS 3PTR by EDGE,KAYLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chico St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PARRY,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,IVY
09:47 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,MEADOW
09:40 MISS LAYUP by EDGE,KAYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDGE,KAYLIE
09:36 MISS LAYUP by EDGE,KAYLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FUENTES,AMAYA 09:36
-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,MEADOW

FOUL  by FIDELUS,SOFIA 09:31
SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 09:31
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 09:31

09:31 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by PETERSON,SYDNEY
09:31 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by PETERSON,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,RONYAE(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IVY

09:03 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KYARA --
FOUL  by WALTER,KYARA 08:49
TURNOVER  by WALTER,KYARA 08:49

08:30 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,MEADOW



FOUL  by JACKSON,RONYAE 08:26
08:26 SUB OUT by ARAGON,MEADOW
08:26 SUB IN by PARRY,MADISON
08:24 MISS 3PTR by EDGE,KAYLIE

REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
08:19 FOUL  by PETERSON,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,RONYAE(in the paint) 08:03 15-20 H 5
07:55 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by EDGE,KAYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KYARA 07:46
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,RONYAE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,RONYAE 07:36
SUB OUT by FIDELUS,SOFIA 07:33
SUB IN by RONES,GABRIELLA 07:33

07:28 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SYDNEY
STEAL  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 07:28
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ARIYAH 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IVY
07:05 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,IVY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDGE,KAYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 06:52 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by ASIASI,NEVAEH --

06:29 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDGE,KAYLIE

MISS 3PTR by ASIASI,NEVAEH 06:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ARIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 06:03 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,ARIYAH --

05:42 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
-- ASSIST  by PARRY,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 05:19 23-29 H 6
05:04 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDGE,KAYLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by WALTER,KYARA 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SYDNEY
04:56 SUB OUT by EDGE,KAYLIE
04:56 SUB IN by CRESWELL,JIANA
04:56 SUB IN by REID,KAMIL

SUB OUT by SMITH,ARIYAH 04:56
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 04:56
SUB IN by BLAKE,MARIAH 04:56
SUB IN by FIDELUS,SOFIA 04:56

04:45 MISS JUMPER by REID,KAMIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,MARIAH(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IVY
04:16 FOUL  by PARRY,MADISON
04:16 TURNOVER  by PARRY,MADISON

SUB OUT by WALTER,KYARA 04:16
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 04:16
GOOD JUMPER by FUENTES,AMAYA 04:04 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by FIDELUS,SOFIA --

03:46 FOUL  by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
03:46 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
03:46 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,IVY
03:46 SUB IN by ARAGON,MEADOW

FOUL  by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:28
TURNOVER  by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
03:28 SUB IN by PETERSON,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:28
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,JOCELYNN 03:28



FOUL  by TOWNSEND,JOCELYNN 03:21
03:21 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by ARAGON,MEADOW
03:21 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by ARAGON,MEADOW

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,JOCELYNN 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,KAMIL

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,JOCELYNN 02:56
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,JOCELYNN 02:56
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 02:56

02:56 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by PARRY,MADISON
02:56 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by PARRY,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA 02:49 27-35 H 8
02:36 MISS LAYUP by CRESWELL,JIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,RONYAE --
MISS 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
02:04 TURNOVER  by PARRY,MADISON

SUB OUT by RONES,GABRIELLA 02:04
SUB IN by SMITH,ARIYAH 02:04
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,RONYAE(in the paint) 01:49 29-35 H 6

01:38 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SYDNEY
STEAL  by FIDELUS,SOFIA 01:38
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,RONYAE 01:26
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,MARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 01:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:57 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 00:44 32-37 H 5
00:33 MISS LAYUP by REID,KAMIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:32 SUB OUT by CRESWELL,JIANA
00:32 SUB IN by EDGE,KAYLIE
00:30 MISS 3PTR by REID,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,MARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,MARIAH(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
00:18 TURNOVER  by PARRY,MADISON

STEAL  by BLAKE,MARIAH 00:18
00:18 FOUL  by PARRY,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,MARIAH 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,MEADOW

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chico St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by EDGE,KAYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by CRESWELL,JIANA
10:00 SUB IN by ORTIZ,NSEIJE

SUB OUT by BLAKE,MARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 10:00

09:41 32-39 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by REID,KAMIL
MISS 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 09:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 09:06 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by ASIASI,NEVAEH --

08:53 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CRESWELL,JIANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ASIASI,NEVAEH 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,MEADOW
08:11 MISS JUMPER by REID,KAMIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA 08:02



-- REBOUND DEF by CRESWELL,JIANA
07:57 TURNOVER  by CRESWELL,JIANA

MISS 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
GOOD TIPIN by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 07:34 37-41 H 4

07:18 MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,RONYAE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,RONYAE 07:11

06:59 MISS JUMPER by CRESWELL,JIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,MEADOW

06:48 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:48 FOUL  by ARAGON,MEADOW
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,RONYAE 06:29 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by FIDELUS,SOFIA --

06:13 MISS JUMPER by PARRY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
05:53 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 SUB OUT by CRESWELL,JIANA
05:43 SUB OUT by ARAGON,MEADOW
05:43 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,IVY
05:43 SUB IN by EDGE,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 05:43
SUB OUT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 05:43
SUB IN by BLAKE,MARIAH 05:43
SUB IN by WALTER,KYARA 05:43

05:21 MISS LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ARIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 05:07 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by BLAKE,MARIAH --

04:47 MISS LAYUP by REID,KAMIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,KAMIL

04:42 MISS TIPIN by REID,KAMIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
TURNOVER  by BLAKE,MARIAH 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by EDGE,KAYLIE
04:24 MISS 3PTR by REID,KAMIL

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRY,MADISON
04:18 MISS LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FUENTES,AMAYA 04:18
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLAKE,MARIAH 04:18
SUB IN by ASIASI,NEVAEH 04:18

04:03 MISS 3PTR by PARRY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by FIDELUS,SOFIA 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by EDGE,KAYLIE
03:50 TURNOVER  by EDGE,KAYLIE

TURNOVER  by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
03:29 SUB OUT by PARRY,MADISON
03:29 SUB IN by PETERSON,SYDNEY
03:29 SUB IN by ARAGON,MEADOW

SUB OUT by WALTER,KYARA 03:18
SUB IN by RONES,GABRIELLA 03:18

03:10 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REID,KAMIL



FOUL  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 03:10
03:10 43-44 H 1 GOOD FT by ARAGON,MEADOW

GOOD 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 02:57 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by FIDELUS,SOFIA --

02:52 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,IVY
02:32 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,MEADOW
02:26 MISS TIPIN by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,SYDNEY
02:09 MISS LAYUP by ARAGON,MEADOW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 02:00 49-44 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,ARIYAH --

01:49 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SYDNEY
STEAL  by FIDELUS,SOFIA 01:49
GOOD LAYUP by FIDELUS,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:49 51-44 V 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:49

01:17 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,IVY
01:17 SUB IN by PARRY,MADISON
01:08 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REID,KAMIL
MISS 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,MEADOW
00:44 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRY,MADISON
00:32 MISS LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
GOOD JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA(in the paint) 00:05 53-46 V 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chico St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
09:47 FOUL  by REID,KAMIL

MISS FT by FIDELUS,SOFIA 09:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FIDELUS,SOFIA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
09:26 MISS 3PTR by REID,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
MISS 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,MEADOW
08:41 MISS 3PTR by PARRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 08:26
SUB IN by BLAKE,MARIAH 08:26

08:15 MISS LAYUP by EDGE,KAYLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 08:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:02 MISS 3PTR by PARRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ARIYAH 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by EDGE,KAYLIE
07:15 TURNOVER  by ARAGON,MEADOW

STEAL  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 07:15
MISS LAYUP by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 07:10



REBOUND OFF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
MISS 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,MARIAH --
GOOD TIPIN by BLAKE,MARIAH(in the paint) 06:47 55-46 V 9

06:29 TURNOVER  by EDGE,KAYLIE
MISS LAYUP by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by ARAGON,MEADOW
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,MARIAH --

06:00 FOUL  by EDGE,KAYLIE
MISS JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:35 55-48 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,MARIAH 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04
MISS 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,MEADOW
04:28 MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,MEADOW

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRY,MADISON
04:24 55-51 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,NSEIJE

-- ASSIST  by PARRY,MADISON
TURNOVER  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 03:55
SUB OUT by RONES,GABRIELLA 03:39
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 03:39

03:30 55-53 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARRY,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,RONYAE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EDGE,KAYLIE
02:42 MISS 3PTR by REID,KAMIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:11 FOUL  by EDGE,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by BLAKE,MARIAH 02:11
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 02:11
GOOD FT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 02:11 56-53 V 3
GOOD FT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 02:11 57-53 V 4

01:59 MISS 3PTR by EDGE,KAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ARIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
01:17 57-56 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PARRY,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by ARAGON,MEADOW
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ARIYAH(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRY,MADISON
FOUL  by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:46

00:28 57-58 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDGE,KAYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REID,KAMIL

FOUL  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 00:28
00:28 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by PARRY,MADISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:08
SUB IN by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:08
MISS 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,KAMIL
00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:08
SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:08
SUB IN by BLAKE,MARIAH 00:08
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:08
REBOUND OFF by RONES,GABRIELLA --
FOUL  by SMITH,ARIYAH 00:06
FOUL  by SMITH,ARIYAH 00:03

00:03 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,NSEIJE(fastbreak)



00:03 MISS FT by ORTIZ,NSEIJE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ARIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,NSEIJE
00:00 SUB IN by HARTER,TORRENCE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:00
SUB OUT by BLAKE,MARIAH 00:00
SUB IN by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:00
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:00
MISS 3PTR by FIDELUS,SOFIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


